45 Grosham Streel

London
EC2V 7BG
Tel 020 7131 4000
( 'V‘ E n Fax 020 7131 4001
PO Box 79001 London £EC2P 2TF
PARTNERS www.evelyn.com
, |
Private & Confidential - |
Registrar of Companies !
Companies House .
Crown Way ‘ *RCVE7V2W s
Cardiff . RES 24/01/2024
CF14 3UZ ' . COMPANIES HOUSE

Dear Sirs

Harley Scott Residential Limited (subject to a company voluntary arrangement) (the “CVA")
High Tourt of Justice No. 001723 of 2021

Company Number - 05760390

Following the making of a court order by District Judge Wales sitting in the High Court of Justice, The
Business and Property Courts in Bristol with court reference number: BR-2023-BRS-000008 dated 7
November 2023, Andrew Stephen McGill has been removed as one of the joint supervisors with effect
from 7 November 2023 following his decision to leave Evelyn Partners LLP.

Yin Lie Lee was appointed as the replacement joint supervisor with effect from 7 November 2023.
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my office,

Yours faithfully

Fd 1 Coat?

Finbarr O'Connell
Joint Supervisor .

Enc.

Evelyn Partners LLP

Sehue sl Lo toe T R O T PSR BT BT L L T T T L T o T 1T N I A

I
/

—



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No:

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN BRISTOL
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

S il
BR-2023-BRS-000002

BETWEEN:

ANDREW STEPHEN MCGILL

APPLICANT

and

(1) GREGORY ANDREW PALFREY
(2) CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

(3) FINBARR THOMAS O'CONNELL
{4) NIGEL IAN FOX
(5) DAVID BRIDGE

(6) ADAM HENRY STEPHENS
(7) HENRY ANTHONY SHINNERS

(8) CLARE LLOYD

ORDER

BEFCRE District Judge Wales siting at Bristol Civil Justice Centre, Number 2 Redcliff Street, BS1 8GR

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicant for a block transfer order under Chapter 6 (Sub-division B) of Part
12 of the Insclvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“Rules”)

AND UPON READING the evidence and noting that the joint office-holders and proposed replacement office-
holders have provided signed c'onsehts to the proposed appointments

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Any of the cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the County Court
are transferred to the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol solely for the
purposes of this Order and thereafter are transferred back to the original court.

2. Any of the cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the High Court of
Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and Wales or in a Business and Property Courts
District Registry (other than at the Business and Property Courts in Bristol) are transferred to the High -
Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol solely for the purposes of this Order and
thereafter are transferred back to the original court,

Administration appointments — Schedule A

3. The Applicant is removed from his office as administrator of the companies listed in Schedule A attached
to this Order with immediate effect.




4. Christopher Allen is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Preston Paving
(UK) Limited, details of which appointment are listed in Schedule A, and shall replace the Applicant as the
nominated joint-liquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes of placing the
company into creditors voluntary liquidation.

5. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule A hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacement [P and shall replace the
Applicant as the nominated joint-liquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes
of placing the company into creditors voluntary liquidation.

Trustee in Bankruptcy Appointments — Schedule B

6. The Applicant is removed from his office as trustee in bankruptcy of the individuals listed in Schedule B
attached to this Order with immediate effect.

7. Nigel lan Fox is appointed as trustee in bankruptcy in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

8. David Bridge is appointed as trustee in bankruptcy in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP

Cempany Voluntary Arrangement Appointments — Schedule C

9. The Applicant is removed from his office as supervisor of the companies listed in Schedule C attached
to this order with immediate effect.

10. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as supervisor in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which are
set out in Schedule C hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Creditors Voluntary Liguidation Appointments — Scheduie D

11. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedule D attached to this
order with immediate effect.

12. Martyn Ewing is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Arc Multi-Metal Services
Limited, details of which appointment are set out in Schedule D hereto.

13. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed repiacement IP.

14. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Members Voluntary Liguidation Appointments — Scheduie E

15. T-he Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules E with
immediate effect.

16. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

17. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.



Compulsery Liguidation Appointments — Schedule F

18.

19.

20,

The Applicant is remaved from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules F with
immediate effect.

Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Consequential orders

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Where in any matter an office holder is as a consequence of this Order appointed jointly with ancther,
the office holders shall be entitled to act jointly and severally,

In respect of any existing court applications or proceedings arising out of any of the matters listed at
Schedules A to F of this Order, the Applicant shall be removed as a party and (as the case may be) the
replacement office holder shall be substituted for the Applicant by virtue of this Order and pursuant to
Rule 12.37{1}{e) of the Rules.

Creditors (and in the case of solvent liquidaticns, members) shall be given notice of this Order, and the
provision for liberty to apply set out herein, by an advertisement notice in the London Gazette placed
within 28 days of the date of the Effective Time.

There shall be liberty to each creditor {or in the case of solvent liquidations, each member) to apply to
vary or discharge this Order insafar as it relates to the estate of which they are a creditor {or member)
within 28 days of the advertisement of this order in the London Gazette.,

In each Administration and Company Voluntary Arrangement listed in Schedules A and C respectively
where the Applicant is removed from his appeintments as an administrator or supervisor by virtue of this
Order he shall be released from all liability in respect of his acts and omissions in relation to his conduct
as office-holder with effect from 28 days frem the date when the relevant notice referred to in paragraph
26 has been placed. In the event that a creditor (or in the case of a solvent liquidation, a mernber) makes
an application pursuant to paragraph 24 of this Order seeking to vary the provisions of this paragraph
25 then the discharge in respect of that company shall take effect from such time as the application is
discontinued, dismissed or as may be specified by court order.

The parties and the replacement office holders appointed by this Order have liberty to apply to amend
this Order.

The costs of the application shall be borne by Evelyn Partners LLP.

Date: 7™ November 2023



Aauiyjeqd - "o paaw (n)

VoIl Joydolsuy) Mospuy AoBosD 4ayda1s MaIPUY SPE000 -TZ0Z-4D LZ0Z/ZLISL Suineg uoalg
237 317 WA suaydalg AIUsH wepy mmEo_.___._m._“_h:m.“_w_m uaydaig :,_.._w_m.uh__.“ £T¥P00 -6T0T-HD 6102/20/¥0 Bomww__wc_u._mw__umwﬂmu

- - . suaydays Aua wepy mmEo_.___._w_‘._._..:m““”___m usydais Lw_._m”uu:_..“ SZrr00 -6T0Z-HD 610Z/L0/¥0 xu_ﬂum_“_a._mw__u_ﬂv_r.__wu
- 897 3] WA - | | suaydals AIuaH wepy . mmEor___w...__“_m“ﬂm voydais L%w:d £ZrP00 -6T0Z-4D stoz/como Do Hﬂ_w_wu
291 m_w_ :|_> | - .m:.wcn.nmp% M:M.IM%M: E I.m.mc._.c.p__._.w.”_w_mﬁ.m_wc__uw. 1 uaydalg Bﬁmuuc_..“ YTrr00 -610Z-43 6102/£0/%0 uww__“wuﬂ__ﬁww

dl EmE\wum‘_aHo‘_ umn\onEL - ‘n: :t:o‘u t‘:oq - ‘n__ _M:_.._._. L:_“q N n_r up‘_oumm\ucwoq\ ‘ ‘ dl ajualajad HNo) uo vuu:_onnql e asey

SUOIJBJISIUIWPY — ¥ 3[NP3IYIS



38pug pineg

38pug pireg

x04 uej 129N

xo04 ue| 23N

%04 uey 2By

28pug piseq

x04 uej 981N

%04 uet 198N

xo4 ue| (38N

x04 uef |[afN

x04 ue| j#3IN

dI Wawasedad pasodolyd

WOIN
uaydals malpuy

MO
uaydayg malpuy

NO¥A
uaydals malpuy

o
uaydalg malpuy

192N
uaydals malpuy

1193w
uayadAg MIIpUY

92N
uaydsis madpuy

flli=aly]
uaydag maipuy

moon
uaydxns maipuy

9N
uaydalg maspuy

MO
uayd=ig malpuy

di

£LT0Z J0 g8/ ON

8107 40 5€ ON

6107 JO¥SON

6107 4O 8ZO0 ON

8TOT O FON

€l0Z 49 ZT ON

CT0C 9 S9TI ON

6102 40 99¢ ON

G10T O TV ON

BTOC 56 S ON

9102} ZITT ON

IR YNOD

6LOZ/0L/LL

6loeaLLL

0Z07/€0/01

610Z/01T/51

6L0Z/0L/LL

6L0Z/0LILL

0z0Z/L0/P1

BLOZ/OLILL

610Z/11/0z

6L0Z/0L/LL

6L0Z/aL/LL

uo papjoddy

samdnpjueg — g 3)npayds

uaddoo)
ELITEE=:(R]

¥ 1ebeny

Jsuupyg
Ay 3uueay

PpoO1 BINE

ueunaIms
JEITTENEY)

duiy
UIe N PIBMOH

yiws 281039

spiempl 12:ediepy
edsajuel

onew
y3uig sapuidjeg

UBWLIBMG
piaeq Auoyiuy

SYUPD
Y1aqez)|3 uosAly

awep ase?



28pug plaea

a3plig piaeq

%04 ue| (2N

xa4 ue| [23IN

xo4 ue| 33N

afpug pineq

98pug pieq

x04 ue| PAIN

Xod ue| (B3N

a8pug piaeq

@8pug pineq

a8pug plaeq

%04 ue| (381N

SN
uaydayg malpuy

e
uaydas malpuy

uaydais malpuy

1590
uaydais maipuy

2N
uaydalg malpuy

[y
uaydaig malpuy

NSIW
uaydals malpuy

A1)
uaydalg malpuy

uaydaig malpuy

o o]
6T0Z 40 9998805 ON 6T0Z/TT/v0
[+ Q
BLOZ 4O 0961 ON 6LOZOL/LL
1] Q
LTOZ J0 68£ ON 610Z/0L/LL
ST0Z 40 OET ON
4 6LOZ/OL/LL
{s] Q
ZT0Z 49 LSTON 0z0Z/20/91
o] [s]
L10Z 40 67 ON 6L0Z/OL/LL
l4] [s]
810T 40 795 ON 6L0Z/0L/LL
610Z 40 £F ON 610Z/11/90
[s] 4]
810 40 TSYT ON BLOZ/OLIEL

ys|em
Salwer Juasup

lIBYsie uaals

uaddoo)
U3s53JpUOOS

ulessny piles

Uoslapuy
sulor VY
puUE UOSIIpUY
aultned yyy
ulepp aulney

pAo|1 Yaqay 33N

piojwieg
PIeYOIy [IBIN

lemueg Jjuep
PIWILEYOW

jusg
ueyien snaien



897 3l urs

29 A Uik

I ATUIA

897 A uiA

391 N ik

397 3N ux

29 9 Vi

wawadeidas pasodosd

phAoj ase|)

pAoft ase|3

pAof] ale))

pAo|] ate|3

pAop a4e()

pAop asen

pAop] aJe)y

1 yuna4 juiof

suaydajs Auay wepy

suaydaig AluaH wepy

suaydalg Auay wepy

suaydajs Auay wepy

suaydalg AIUSH wepy

suaydayg Aluay wepy

suaydals AuaH wepy

dl pdiy L jutor

[lsuual,0
sewoy] Jiequiy

IBUU0D,0
SEWOoY | Jiequs{

flRUue),0
sewoyy Jequid

[lPuvod,0
SBWOYL Jsequis

jlauuod,0
Sewey | Jequiy

“_me._cou.o
SEALISU L eguLy

fiPuuod,0
SeWOY) Jequid

dl PUOI3S Jur0f

[ ]
uaydes malpuy

9IW
uaydalg maspuy

93N
uaydalg malpuy

93N
uaydxg malpuy

[[[lax/4 ]
uaydals maupuy

o]
uaydels meapuy

[l
uaydays malpuy

dl

OTL100-120Z-42

BTLTO0-T20Z-HD

PILIOO-TZOT-HO

EZLTO0-TE0Z-HD

TILT06-T20C-4D

6TLT00-T20T-42

LILTO0-TCOT-HD

U8 Wnod

sjuawRBuely Aejunjop Auedwo) - O ajnpayss

120Z/0T/¥1

1zoz/ot/vl

1Z0Z/0T/%T

1202/01 /4T

TZ0Z/0T/4T

TZoT/OLivT

120Z/0T/¥1

ue pAluloddy

pawn
3upjied poday
ugIn ugpuoT

pPajwn woeaed
-aw-djaH

payuny yaimien
yed apy diay

Py
|Bljuapisay
J035 A3|leH

pajwn
{eqolcy 15514 dnoygy

i1 HormIED
Bunpied ||leydod

PN
(21mie0) sjezuay
dupysey podiny

awep aser



aa7 a1y uth

397 AN uIA

a7 an Uik

ESTEN TS

a7 a1 uiA

a7 a0 ulA

phop1 31e(3

pho( s

phot asepy

pho|l aley)

pho| asery

[EESCaXe]

suaydals AuaH wepy sewoL Lequiy

suaydals Auay wepy meoc_.”.w.h_.”._m“uc_W
s
suaydais AJuaH ..cm_w.q meor__.._m.:;_L:mﬂnw__m

Sewoy| Jequiq

[|9Uu92,0

susydays Aluay wepy sewoyy Liequiy

[Eaein e}

suaydalg AluaH Wwepy seway 1requly

9N
uaydals malpuy

[la=y]
uzydals maspuy

199N
u3aYdals malpuy

192N
uaydxg malpuy

[Il=y]
uaydays maipuy

N5IW
uaydais maipuy

[[lISEL )]
uaydayg malpuy

STLTO0-TZ0T-4D

CZLTO0 -TZ0T-4D

0ZLTO0 -1T0Z-4D

ETLT00 -1202-4D

YZL100-TZ0Z-HD

STLT00-TZ0Z-HD

ZTLTO0 -TZ0Z-HD

120Z/0T/vT

T20Z/0T/vL

1Z0Z/OT/¥T

1Z0Z/0T/pT

1Z0Z/0T/%1

120Z/0T/¥T

tzoT/ot/vT

panwir ysedied

pa3wn
HOdARS 15414 YJed

paalwn
Wawadeuey
1841 Yeg

PINWIT IS YEd

PRNWN sjejuay
moFse|o 15114 yied

palIwIT S|EIUDY
FIIMIED 35114 YJed

pawwIT SpjoYaas
3514 Saed



ud)|y saydolstiyn

ua||y Jaydossyd

Aayyed maipuy Alodaug

Aauy|ed maipuy AloSaug

Aauj|ed maipuy AloSalo

Aujed maipuy dofaio

Juim3l uAnepw

dl luawaie|das pasodoly

Asuyed maupuy Aodaig

X04 uey |23y

ud||y Jaydosiay)y

ua|y Jaydoisy)

ua)jy J3ydolsyy

ua|)y seydoisuyd

SIBUUIYS Auoyiuy Aduay

dl PUo23s iof

Ry}
uaydays maspuy

[[IDR]%]
uaydals maspuy

(IR
uaydals maspuy

no2
uaydalg maipuy

193
uaudalg maipuy

[zl
uaydals malauy

=]
uadaIs MaspUY

dl

EMIEETEY]

5102/20/92

6L0¢/0L/LL

0Z0Z/RO/ET

0z0z/80/11

020Z/80/2Z1

£202/80/L0

8TQZ/TT/ST

unoy ug pajuioddy

pajw xiuiodg

panwin
Wawadeue
SULIBW 3I0USHO

panwin dnosgy
y&noaey Aiey

paywn

(pung man}
y8nojaae4 Aley
payw
{Bunoenuo))
yBnopuiey Aley

pauwn
{uoing saweyl)
s3||ddns |eou3aa3

PalW sajuBs
[EIRN-NIN 2y

Awey, e

suonepinbly AJEIUNIOA ,SIOUP3ID —  AMPRYIS



u3v
Jaydeasuyd

Aauyeq
Mmalpuy
A03aug

Uy
13Ydospyy

Aayeq
malpuy
Aso8aun

ua|ly
Jaydolsuyd

Aagyjed maupuy Alodais

ug||y Jaydesuyy

Aaujjed ma.puy Alodaug

uay|y 1aydoisuy

Aaujed maupuy Aodain

[HDIW uaydalg
maIpuy

oW uaydalg
malpuy

MDA uaydalg
malpuy

NS uaydays
MBIpUY

192 uaydais
mApUy

TT0T/60/L0

¥10¢/90/SZ

ZZ0T/E0/E0

TT0T/S0/1Y

£202/v0/5Z

AaJjled
Mapuy
AoSain

u3||y
Jaydolsuyd

ua||y
Jaydoysuyy

AdJjjed
MUY
AtoBarn

ua|y aydoisuyd

u3|)y Jaydorsyd

Aagjled
MalpUy
A1oBaun

usiiv
Jaydojslg)y

dl
swaze|dal
pasodoid

dl yuno4
wior

dl pHYL 3uioF

ua|ly Jaydoasuayd

xo4 uep |9FIN

dI pUGI3S JOr

190N usyda1s
Malpuy

Mmalpuy

192N uaydars
malpuy

92 waydas
MIAIpUYy

1921y uaydag
MIIPUY

WD3W uaydalg
MIIPUY

dl . R0URR LNOD

pal
317 404 Ny

(pasiiur
|BUCIELIDIL]
soiydess anneasd
Aldpwnoy) paywin
LTEE pJesUiey

payiwn
[|BMXEA UUB[D

parwi
Y2uny33suyy
SWIooy

B3] Sil-2p-1naj4

paywiT ()
8 peay puoweiq

ET0T/50/1¢

7202/60/62

TT0T/60/L0

2ZOT/SO/TT

ZZ0Z/50/9T

ozoz/zo/st

w0 pajujoddy

Payn /144

pawn piospLg

pauWN
Huuaien aug

Ly
(wuawdojaaaq)
sniely

paywn
{s1e3) snjo v

panwn ¢1:49

Swepy ase0

suoijepinbi Alejuniop, SIaquia — 3 3|Npayas



usyjy
1RYdoIsLuY)

. ..Et_mn_
malpuy
As08a19

Azlyed
maipuy
Ao3aio

us|ly
Jaydoisy?)
h .>.P.£mn_ ’
maipuy
hofaig .
. ..>m.¢_mn_ .
MaIpUY
Alo3asg)

X04 ue| |28y

uzfy Jaydoisuyd

ua)j|y Jaydoisuy)

Aanled malpuy AloBalg

u3a||y Jaydoisuyp

Ul Jaydelsuyy

11921 uaydals
malpuy

1199 usydag -

Majpuy

1115214 vaydalg
Mapuy

1193w uaydarg
Mmalpuy

193N vaydars
Mmalpuy

DN uadAs
malpuy

zeoe/To/i

0Z0Z/E0/1E

zzoe/sofoz

L20Z/ZL/S1

7z0z/10/01

ZZ0Z/10/01T

pawn
saluadoad |eawid g

panwn
sjuBLUIsSdALY
|leude) ewdis
{panwi 3yn
snsedad Alaaluioy)
pajw g

Asgda apsnseday

PSUWIT SIAJIS 519N

pawi sBuipjoH
Auedoly sweyiean

payiug
Juawidojaasg
Auadoly sweyeal



uaiy
Jydoisuyd

uR||y
Jaydoisyn

Aay|ed
maipuy Modain

Azlyled
Mmalpuy Ao3aig

41 Wawade|das
pasadold

dl Yunoy oy

dl PAYL o[

x04 ue| 281N 199y uaydelg malpuy

%04 ue| [38IN 93w uaydals maipuy
ua||y Joydoisuy) D2 uaydals maipuy
uaj|y Jaydoisuyy

193 uaydals maspuy

dI puodag e di

BT0T JO 890t

209000 -NYW-6102-42

£S00000 -AIT-0Z02-4D

985800-6T0T-¥D

U340 PNOD

P

6L0Z/OL/LL Apadoig H pue W
pajwn

020Z/10/87  sBuIp|oH Awadold
UO[IEILEISY|

- paun
ozoz/iofez {uononaisuod)
yEnopaes Asey

0T0T/L0/60  PEIWN N apueAy
uo pajuioddy AWeN ased

suonepinbi Asosindwon — 4 a|npayas



